

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

BMI Federal Credit Union Donated to the Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center

Columbus, Ohio (September 2023) – BMI Federal Credit Union shows dedication to the furry friends in our community through a monetary donation of \$458 to Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center in support of items on their wish list. The funds will allow Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center to purchase additional lifesaving supplies that directly benefit the dogs. The funds will also be used to support additional services for dog owners such as low cost spay/neuter surgeries, vaccinations, microchips, and other assistances for those who may be experiencing financial difficulty.

About the Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center

The Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center is dedicated to providing responsible enforcement of dog laws in their community, compassionate treatment of the dogs in their shelter, and on-going education for our citizens.

Franklin County Dog Shelter & Adoption Center is committed to saving lives. Their shelter is the largest county shelter in Ohio. Last year they took in 9,819 dogs and puppies, including all stray dogs in the county as well as owner surrenders and unwanted litters of puppies.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving efforts, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been recognized by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022 *CBUS Top Picks*, *The Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* winner in 2021, a *Best Employer in Ohio* for fourteen consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the 2021 and 2023 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing BMI Federal Credit Union <u>c_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120